ADDENDUM

Peoria Park District ADDENDUM NO. TWO

Bradley Park Equipment Service Center

1314 N. Park Road PROJECT TITLE: New Restroom and Site Work
Peoria, IL 61604 W. H. Sommer Park

Telephone: (309) 686-3386

ISSUANCE DATE: November 20, 2017

The proposed Contract Documents for this Work are modified as follows:

DRAWINGS:

Clarification: For bidding purposes, assume CMU reinforcement is covered by Addendum #1 details on
Romtec sheet 7. If final engineered plans are different from bidding details, a change order may be
considered.

Sheet C310: Clarification: The plan review refers to a drinking fountain service line. The drinking
fountain, base, concrete slab mount, and French drain will be provided and installed by Owner.
Contractor shall leave capped, exposed piping whip at location to be determined in field by Owner not to
exceed 75’ from new restroom building.

PROJECT MANUAL/SPECIFICATIONS/GENERAL CONDITIONS/ETC.:
Clarification: Painting. Under “Romtec Scope of Supply and Services” Paragraph D, sub. Par. i:
“Interior wall and floor finish will be epoxy paint, supplied and applied by the installer.”

Exterior wood fascia comes from manufacturer primed, and shall be painted by contractor to match
roofing. Timber truss and post will arrive raw, and shall be painted by installer with two coats clear wood
finish, equal or better than Cabot 2101 series Clear Wood Protector, also to be provided by installer.

Roof : Roof materials supplied by Romtec include 2x6 tongue and groove decking, an OSB
underlayment, 30Ib roofing felt, and metal roofing. No furring or insulation is required.

Signage: Romtec will provide signage for the restrooms.

Guest Register: The Pre-Bid Guest Register is attached. Planholder list is available at www.peoriaparks-
planning.org

INVITATION TO BID:
None
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Pre-Bid Meeting Guest Register 11/17/17

Peoria Park District

New Restroom and Site Work at W. H. Sommer Park

Bill Bishop Bishop Bros. 309-243-5599 bishopbrosinc@comcast.net
Mitch Green Otto Baum Company, Inc. 309-678-0232 estimating@ottobaum.com
Dan Muno George M. Rump Construction 309-637-6114 dan@rumpconstruction.com

Steven Lieferman

Cornerstone Builders

309-674-9000

slieferman@cornerstonebd.com

John Mergon

J-Horn Electric

309-712-5770

jhornelectric@gmail.com

Wes Zobrist Zobrist Construction 309-696-1389 wzobrist@mtco.com

Greg Campen Peoria Metro Construction 309-671-1466 gcampen@peoriametro.com
Brian Thompson Zeller electric 309-263-2353 bthompson@zeller-electric.com
Vicki Blaine Givsco Construction 309-620-9127 vblaine@givsco.com

Jim Reading Reading Plumbing 309-692-2760 readingson@sbcglobal.net

Bruce Martin

Knapp Concrete

309-965-2618

bruce@knappcncrete.com
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